

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2161 OF 2018
IN
COMIP NO. 249 OF 2015

Ultratech Cement Ltd. & Anr. ... Plaintiffs

Versus

Jai Shree Kripa (P) Ltd. And Anr. ... Defendants

Mr.Amit Jamsandekar a/w. Mrs. Alka Parelkar, Ms.Archita Gharat I/b. V.A. Associates for the Plaintiffs.

Mr.S.R. Soni for Defendants.

Mr.B.N.Poojari a/w. Ms.Srishti Poojari, Ms.Nidhi Bangera I/b. Asian Patent Law for the Party on Direction.

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.

DATED : 15TH JANUARY,2019

P.C.:

The learned Advocate appearing for the Plaintiffs has tendered the Draft Amendment and seeks to amend the Plaint in terms of the Draft Amendment. The Draft Amendment is taken on record and marked 'X' for identification. The learned Advocate appearing for the Plaintiffs is allowed to amend the Plaint in terms of the Draft Amendment. Amendment to be carried out in terms of Draft Amendment marked 'X' within a period of one week from today.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)