

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5232 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 249 OF 2015

Ultratech Cement Limited And Anr

...Applicants/
Plaintiffs

Versus

Jai Shree Krishna Cement A.Hawa Singh Yadav B.B.
Bhawanisingh Yadav And 3 Ors.

...Respondents

WITH
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 249 OF 2015
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2161 OF 2018
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 249 OF 2015

*Adv. Veerendra Tulzapurkar, Senior Advocate a/w Adv. Jamsandekar, Mrs. Alka Parelakr i/by M/s. V. A. Associates for Applicants/Plaintiffs.
Mr. Balaji Harish Iyer (Thr VC), Adv. Diksha Brahma, and Keyna Bhavsar for the Defendant Nos. 1, 1a and 1b.*

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : June 11, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Let short list of dates and event will be prepared and tendered on next date.
2. Stand over to **2nd July, 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]