

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5232 OF 2022

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 249 OF 2015

Ultratech Cement Limited And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Jai Shree Krishna Cement A.hawa Singh Yadav.RESPONDENT

B.b. Bhawanisingh Yadav And 3 Ors.

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 2161 OF 2018

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 249 OF 2015

Ultratech Cement Limited And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Jai Shree Krishna CementRESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS NO. 249 OF 2015

Ultratech Cement Limited And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Jai Shree Krishna CementRESPONDENT

Dr. Veerendra Tulzapurkar Sr. Adv. a/w Amit Jamsandekar,

Alka Parelkar i/by V. A. Associates for Plaintiffs.

Adv. Balaji Harish Iyer (On VC) a/w Diksha Brahma and Keyna

Bhavsar for Defendant No. 1, 1a and 1b.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 3rd July, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. 09/07/2025, for Passing Order. Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)