

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 249 OF 2015

Ultratech Cement Limited And Anr ...Plaintiffs

Versus

Jai Shree Krishna Cement ...Defendant

Mr. Vignesh Kamat a/w Ms Alka Parlekar i/b M/s V. A.Associates for
Plaintiffs.

Mr. Balaji Harish Iyer for Defendant Nos.1, 1A and 1B (through VC).

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 24th NOVEMBER, 2025.

P.C.

1 At the request of learned counsel for Defendants submits that the Defendants are willing to submit to a decree in terms of prayer clauses (a) and (b) of the plaint. This really put a quietus to the entire matter. However, learned counsel for the Plaintiffs submits that the Plaintiffs have also sought a claim for damages and he thus seeks time to take instructions in that regard.

2 Hence, at the request of leanred counsel for the plaintiffs, stand over to 25th November 2025.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]