

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 249 OF 2015

Ultratech Cement Limited And Anr

...Plaintiffs

Versus

Jai Shree Krishna Cement & Ors.

...Defendants

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2161 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8048 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 249 OF 2015

Mr. Vighnesh Kamat a/w Alka Parelkar i/b M/S. V.A. Associates for Plaintiffs.
Ms. Keyna Bhavsar i/b Balaji Harish Iyer for Defendant Nos. 1, 1a & 1b.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 3rd FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for the Defendants seeks and is granted one week's time to file Affidavit-in-Reply.
2. Stand over to 17th February, 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]