

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 249 OF 2015

Ultratech Cement Limited And Anr.

...Plaintiffs

Versus

Jai Shree Krishna Cement

...Defendant

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 3722 OF 2026

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2161 OF 2018

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8048 OF 2025

IN

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 249 OF 2015

—————
Mr. Rahul Dhote a/w Shwetank Tripathi, Vidit Desai and Nipun Krishnaraj i/b
ANM Global, for the Plaintiffs.
—————

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 17th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.

1. Mr. Dhote, learned counsel has today entered appearance on behalf of the Plaintiffs and seeks time on the ground that he undertakes to file his vakalatnama. Let the same be filed within a period of one week from today.
2. Time to file a reply to the application for condonation is extended by a period of two weeks from today, as a last chance
3. At his request, stand over 10th March 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]