

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 249 OF 2015**

Ultratech Cement Limited And Anr ...Plaintiffs

Versus

Jai Shree Krishna Cement ...Respondent

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.3722 OF 2026

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2161 OF 2018

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.8048 OF 2025

Mr. Rahul Dhote a/w Mr. Vidit Desai, Mr. Nipun Krishnaraj i/b ANM Global for Plaintiffs.

Mr. Balaji Iyer for Defendant No.1, 1A & 1B.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 10th MARCH 2026

P.C.

1 Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff submits that reply to the condonation of delay has been filed and shall be served upon the Applicant today. Registry to accept the said reply.

2 Stand over 17th March 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]