

ARUNA
SANDEEP
TALWALKAR

Digitally signed
by ARUNA
SANDEEP
TALWALKAR
Date: 2026.03.23
15:14:09 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 249 OF 2015**

Ultratech Cement Limited & Anr. ... Plaintiffs.

v/s.

Jai Shree Krishna Cement ... Defendant.

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 3722 OF 2026
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2161 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8048 OF 2025**

Mr. Hiren Kamod a/w. Mr. Rahul Dhote, Mr. Shwetank Tripathi, Mr. Vedit Desai i/b. ANM Global, Advocate for Plaintiffs/Applicants.

Ms. Keyna Bhavsar i/b. Mr. Balaji Harish Iyer, Advocate for Defendant Nos. 1, 1A & 1B.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATED : 17TH MARCH, 2026.

P.C. :

1. List the Interim Applications, subject to numbering. Stand over to 1st April, 2026.
2. Liberty is granted to the Applicant to amend the Interim Application, if the Applicant so desires.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)